

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING IN NORTH WAKE COUNTY  
RESURFACING IN NORTH WAKE COUNTY

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	
				RALEIGH, NC	CHESHIRE, CT	ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	155000.00	156000.00	72855.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	3,882 CY	21.00 81522.00	26.00 100932.00	21.38 82997.16
0003	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)	845 TON	20.00 16900.00	45.00 38025.00	48.94 41354.30
0004	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING	47.82 SMI	2650.00 126723.00	3000.00 143460.00	3562.00 170334.84
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	985 TON	60.00 59100.00	65.00 64025.00	58.88 57996.80
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5)	18,440 SY	1.75 32270.00	1.95 35958.00	5.44 100313.60
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2.5)	3,416 SY	2.75 9394.00	3.10 10589.60	6.72 22955.52
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" - 1.5")	4,432 SY	2.95 13074.40	3.65 16176.80	17.29 76629.28
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	9,347 SY	11.50 107490.50	8.70 81318.90	22.87 213765.89
0010	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	488 TON	42.00 20496.00	41.50 20252.00	46.70 22789.60
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	16,569 TON	33.00 546777.00	39.00 646191.00	40.42 669718.98
0012	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	10,773 TON	37.00 398601.00	38.00 409374.00	39.50 425533.50
0013	1526000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	3,259 TON	50.00 162950.00	55.00 179245.00	47.78 155715.02
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,938 TON	370.00 717060.00	390.00 755820.00	410.00 794580.00
0015	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,370 TON	160.00 219200.00	153.00 209610.00	127.02 174017.40
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	500.00 500.00	850.00 850.00	850.00 850.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	22 EA	500.00 11000.00	850.00 18700.00	850.00 18700.00
0018	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,776 SF	19.26 53465.76	6.95 19293.20	18.00 49968.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	175000.00	149000.00	87875.00
0020	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	50.00 4000.00	40.00 3200.00	40.00 3200.00
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	91,879 LF	0.43 39507.97	0.45 41345.55	0.43 39507.97
0022	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	107,399 LF	0.59 63365.41	0.60 64439.40	0.59 63365.41
0023	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	616 LF	3.00 1848.00	3.00 1848.00	3.00 1848.00
0024	4702000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,816 LF	4.00 7264.00	4.00 7264.00	4.00 7264.00
0025	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	366 LF	12.00 4392.00	12.00 4392.00	12.00 4392.00
0026	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	41 EA	90.00 3690.00	90.00 3690.00	90.00 3690.00
0027	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	74 EA	125.00 9250.00	125.00 9250.00	125.00 9250.00
0028	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	844 LF	1.50 1266.00	1.50 1266.00	1.50 1266.00
0029	4785000000-E	1205	12" COLD PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	576 LF	4.50 2592.00	4.50 2592.00	4.50 2592.00
0030	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	43,585 LF	0.30 13075.50	0.30 13075.50	0.30 13075.50
0031	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	94 LF	1.00 94.00	1.00 94.00	1.00 94.00
0032	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	65 LF	3.00 195.00	3.00 195.00	3.00 195.00
0033	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	844 LF	1.00 844.00	1.00 844.00	1.00 844.00
0034	4865000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 12" WIDE	576 LF	3.00 1728.00	3.00 1728.00	3.00 1728.00
0035	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	393 EA	5.00 1965.00	5.00 1965.00	5.00 1965.00
0036	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	397 EA	28.00 11116.00	28.00 11116.00	28.00 11116.00
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,823 LF	1.90 5363.70	2.50 7057.50	2.25 6351.75

APR 26, 2017 03:19 PM

WAKE

TIP NO

2017CPT.05.12.20921.1, 2017CPT.05.12.20922.1

2:00 PM 2 / 4 002

APR 26 2017 DE00189  
0.000 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING IN NORTH WAKE COUNTY  
RESURFACING IN NORTH WAKE COUNTY

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				
				RALEIGH, NC		CHESHIRE, CT		ROCKY MOUNT, NC				
0038	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	7,360	LF	1.00	7360.00	5.00	36800.00	7.00	51520.00	
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	28.24	ACR	2093.00	59106.32	2100.00	59304.00	1750.00	49420.00	
0040	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,086	LF	5.88	6385.68	5.90	6407.40	5.53	6005.58	
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		3150932.24	TOTAL		3332693.85	TOTAL		3517640.10
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		3150932.24	SUB-TOTAL		3332693.85	SUB-TOTAL		3517640.10

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING IN NORTH WAKE COUNTY  
RESURFACING IN NORTH WAKE COUNTY

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		205000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	3,882 CY	63.00	244566.00
0003	0255000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (TON) AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW (ASB)	845 TON	21.00	17745.00
0004	0264000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SMI) SHOULDER GRADING	47.82 SMI	6475.00	309634.50
0005	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	985 TON	95.00	93575.00
0006	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5)	18,440 SY	4.25	78370.00
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2.5)	3,416 SY	5.50	18788.00
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** - ***** (0" - 1.5")	4,432 SY	10.50	46536.00
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	9,347 SY	18.10	169180.70
0010	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	488 TON	56.00	27328.00
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	16,569 TON	48.00	795312.00
0012	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	10,773 TON	58.50	630220.50
0013	1526000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	3,259 TON	67.00	218353.00
0014	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,938 TON	340.00	658920.00
0015	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	1,370 TON	145.00	198650.00
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	500.00	500.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	22 EA	500.00	11000.00
0018	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,776 SF	18.00	49968.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		84750.00
0020	4510000000-N	SP	LAW ENFORCEMENT	80 HR	60.00	4800.00
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	91,879 LF	0.43	39507.97
0022	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	107,399 LF	0.59	63365.41
0023	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	616 LF	3.00	1848.00
0024	4702000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	1,816 LF	4.00	7264.00
0025	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	366 LF	12.00	4392.00
0026	4721000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120	41 EA	90.00	3690.00
0027	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	74 EA	125.00	9250.00
0028	4770000000-E	1205	4" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	844 LF	1.50	1266.00
0029	4785000000-E	1205	12" COLD PLSTIC LINES TYPE ** (II)	576 LF	4.50	2592.00
0030	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	43,585 LF	0.30	13075.50
0031	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	94 LF	1.00	94.00
0032	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	65 LF	3.00	195.00
0033	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	844 LF	1.00	844.00
0034	4865000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 12" WIDE	576 LF	3.00	1728.00
0035	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	393 EA	5.00	1965.00
0036	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	397 EA	28.00	11116.00
0037	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	2,823 LF	2.00	5646.00

APR 26, 2017 03:19 PM

WAKE

TIP NO

2017CPT.05.12.20921.1, 2017CPT.05.12.20922.1

2:00 PM 4 / 4 002

APR 26 2017 DE00189  
0.000 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING IN NORTH WAKE COUNTY  
RESURFACING IN NORTH WAKE COUNTY

---

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON, NC

---

0038	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	7,360	LF	5.50	40480.00
0039	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	28.24	ACR	2093.00	59106.32
0040	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,086	LF	5.88	6385.68

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	4137007.58
----------------	-------	------------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	4137007.58
---------------	-----------	------------

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	3150932.24
THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	2	3332693.85
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	3	3517640.10
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	4	4137007.58